Shares applied for applications applied for Shares allotted this category allotment

1 to 9,999 607 3,612,335 18,973 0.525% 22 out of 607 applicants
to receive the odd Shares
applied for in full

10,000 to 5,999,999 623 136,539,885 380,000 0.278% 38 out of 623 applicants
to receive a board lot of
10,000 Rights Shares

6,000,000 to 13,999,999 11 92,387,396 120,000 0.130% 0.17% of the excess Rights
Shares applied for
(rounded down to the
nearest board lot)

42,000,000 (Note) 1 42,000,000 50,000 0.119% Approximately 0.119%

141,722,009 1 141,722,009 149,872 0.106% Approximately 0.106%

Total 1,243 416,261,625 718,845

Note: represents application for excess Rights Shares made by Haijing Holdings Limited

The Directors consider that the allocation of the excess Rights Shares is on a fair and equitable
basis.

- 4 -

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following is a table showing the changes in shareholding structure of the Company prior to and
immediately following the Rights Issue has become unconditional:

Immediately prior to Immediately following
the Rights Issue the Rights Issue has

has become unconditional become unconditional
Consolidated Consolidated

Shares % Shares %

Haijing Holdings Limited 34,572,900 51.22 51,909,350 51.27
Public Shareholders 32,927,100 48.78 49,340,650 48.73

Total 67,500,000 100.00 101,250,000 100.00

DESPATCH OF CERTIFICATES FOR RIGHTS SHARES IN FULLY-PAID FORM

It is expected that the share certificates of the Rights Shares (in their fully-paid form) will be
despatched to those persons who have accepted provisional allotments, or applied for (where
appropriate) and paid for Rights Shares by ordinary post on Thursday, 3 May 2007 at their own risk.
Refund cheques in respect of wholly or partially unsuccessful applications for excess Rights Shares
are expected to be sent by ordinary post to the respective unsuccessful applicants on or before
Thursday, 3 May 2007 at the relevant Shareholders’ own risks.